1	2019 RES-497
2	
3	AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR TOWING SERVICE FOR DANE COUNTY
4	SHERIFF'S OFFICE
5	
6	Schmidt's Auto Inc. currently supplies comprehensive and professional towing, storage,
7	tracking, transporting, securing, and salvage service to the Sheriff's Office service area, 24-
8	hours per day, 7-days per week, 365-days per year, Dane County Contract# 12286. The
9	existing term for this service agreement expires February 28, 2020.
10	
11	Dane County engaged in a competitive bid process for a vendor to provide towing
12	service to the Sheriff's Office, Request for Proposal # 120012, and Schmidt's Auto Inc. was the
13	successful vendor in the competitive bid process.
14	
15	The Sheriff's Office requests approval of a 5-year contract with Schmidt's Auto Inc. with
16	the maximum amount paid to vendor not to exceed \$200,000 over 5-years.
17	
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a contract is awarded to Schmidt's Auto
19	Inc. for towing service commencing on March 1, 2020 and continuing for five (5) years.
20	
21	NOW, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Dane County Executive and the Dane
22	County Clerk are authorized to execute the necessary documents for the contract.